

Environmental Health Fee Schedule

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u>
	<u>2025</u>
1. Retail Food Establishments - Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food establishment - serving meals)	
(a) Retail Food Serving Meals - Prepackaged TCS	
1. License Fee	\$127.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$134.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$100.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$175.00
5. Late Fee	\$21.00
(b) Retail Food Serving Meals - Simple	
1. License Fee	\$276.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$332.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$249.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$326.00
5. Late Fee	\$46.00
(c) Retail Food Serving Meals - Moderate	
1. License Fee	\$397.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$488.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$366.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$479.00
5. Late Fee	\$66.00
(d) Retail Food Serving Meals - Complex	
1. License Fee	\$649.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$798.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$598.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$785.00
5. Late Fee	\$108.00
(e) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities	
1. License Fee	\$52.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$0.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$0.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$45.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$45.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
5. Late Fee	\$9.00
(f) Transient Retail Food - TCS	
1. License Fee	\$205.00
(g) Transient Retail Food - Non-TCS	
1. License Fee	\$81.00
(h) Transient Retail Food - Prepackaged TCS	
1. License Fee	\$52.00
2. Bed and Breakfast	
1. License Fee	\$133.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
3. Hotel/Motel/Tourist Rooming House/Specialty Lodging	
(a) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Sleeping Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$248.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$489.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$366.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$295.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(b) Hotel/Motel 31-99 Sleeping Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$337.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$678.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$508.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$408.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(c) Hotel/Motel 100—199 Sleeping Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$428.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$810.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$607.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$515.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
(d) Hotel/Motel 200 or more Sleeping Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$589.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,208.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$906.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$714.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(e) Tourist Rooming House (1-4 rooms)	
1. License Fee	\$133.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(a.) Tourist Rooming House (1)	
1. License Fee	\$310.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(b.) Tourist Rooming House (2 to 4)	
1. License Fee	\$518.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$406.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$305.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(c.) Tourist Rooming House (5 to 9)	
1. License Fee	\$633.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$506.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$380.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(d.) Tourist Rooming House (10 to 19)	
1. License Fee	\$690.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,200.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$900.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(e.) Tourist Rooming House (20 to 39)	
1. License Fee	\$805.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,400.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,050.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(f.) Tourist Rooming House (40 to 99)	
1. License Fee	\$920.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,600.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,200.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(g.) Tourist Rooming House (100 to 299)	
1. License Fee	\$1,035.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,800.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,350.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(h.) Tourist Rooming House (300 to 599)	
1. License Fee	\$1,150.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$2,000.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,500.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(i.) Tourist Rooming House (600+)	
1. License Fee	\$1,265.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$2,200.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,650.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
(j.) Hotel/Motel 05-30 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$403.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$700.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$525.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(k.) Hotel/Motel 31-99 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$518.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$900.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$675.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(l.) Hotel/Motel 100 – 249 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$633.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,100.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$825.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(m.) Hotel/Motel 250 to 499 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$748.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,300.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$975.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(n.) Hotel/Motel 500 to 749 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$863.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,500.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,125.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(o.) Hotel/Motel 750 to 1000 Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$978.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,700.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,275.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(p.) Hotel/Motel 1000+ Rooms	
1. License Fee	\$1,093.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,900.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,425.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(q.) Specialty Lodging (1)	
1. License Fee	\$341.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$592.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$444.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(r.) Specialty Lodging (2 to 4)	
1. License Fee	\$518.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$900.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$675.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(s.) Specialty Lodging (5 to 9)	
1. License Fee	\$634.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,100.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$825.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(t.) Specialty Lodging (10 to 19)	
1. License Fee	\$690.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,200.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$900.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
(u.) Specialty Lodging (20 to 39)	
1. License Fee	\$805.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,400.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,050.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(v.) Specialty Lodging (40 to 99)	
1. License Fee	\$920.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,600.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,200.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$150.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$200.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
5. Campground	
(a) Campgrounds (1-25 sites)	
1. License Fee	\$211.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$387.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$290.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$244.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(b) Campground (26-50 sites)	
1. License Fee	\$302.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$576.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$432.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$357.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(c) Campground (51-100 sites)	
1. License Fee	\$367.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$714.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$535.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$433.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(d) Campground (101 - 199 sites)	

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
1. License Fee	\$428.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$846.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$634.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$510.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
(e) Campground (200 or more sites)	
1. License Fee	\$494.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$984.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$738.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$591.00
5. Late Fee	\$85.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Simple	
1. License Fee	\$587.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,020.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$738.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$102.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Simple w/ Hospitality	
1. License Fee	\$647.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,124.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$843.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$112.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Moderate	
1. License Fee	\$639.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,110.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$833.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$111.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Moderate w/ Hospitality	
1. License Fee	\$761.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,322.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$992.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$132.00
Recreational/Education Camps- Complex	
1. License Fee	\$682.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,186.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$890.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$119.00
Recreational/Education Camps - Complex w/ Hospitality	
1. License Fee	\$856.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,488.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$1,116.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$200.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$300.00
5. Late Fee	\$149.00
6. School Inspections (no state reimbursement, not a license)	
(a) Full Service Kitchen	\$460.00
(b) Full Service Pre-Inspection Fee	
(c) Satellite Kitchen	\$157.00
(d) Satellite Kitchen pre-Inspection	
7. Retail Food Establishments - Not Serving Meals (includes mobile retail food establishment - not serving meals)	
(a) Retail Food Not Serving Meal - Complex	
1. License Fee	\$1,154.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$1,020.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$765.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$459.00
5. Late Fee	\$137.00
(b) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Moderate	
1. License Fee	\$447.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$408.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$306.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$193.00
5. Late Fee	\$53.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
(c) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple-TCS	
1. License Fee	\$320.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$306.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$229.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$193.00
5. Late Fee	\$38.00
(d) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Simple - Non-TCS	
1. License Fee	\$102.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$91.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$68.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$175.00
5. Late Fee	\$12.00
(e) Retail Food Not Serving Meals - Prepackaged TCS	
1. License Fee	\$55.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$0.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$0.00
3. Re-inspection Fee	\$175.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$175.00
5. Late Fee	\$9.00
(f) Mobile Retail Food Establishment Base - No Food Preparation or Processing Activities	
1. License Fee	\$52.00
2. Pre-Inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$0.00
Pre-Inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$0.00
3. Re-Inspection Fee	\$45.00
4. Re-Inspection 2 Fee	\$45.00
5. Late Fee	\$9.00
(g) Micro Markets - Single Location	
1. License Fee	\$46.00
2. Late Fee	\$85.00
(h) Micro Markets - Multiple Locations (on the same premises)	
1. License Fee	\$69.00
2. Late Fee	\$12.00
(i) Inspection fee for mobile retail food stands (no state reimbursement, not a license)	\$50.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
8. Recreational Water	
Simple Pool	
1. License Fee	\$240.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$208.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$156.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
5. Late Fee	\$42.00
Simple Pool w/ features	
1. License Fee	\$397.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$345.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$259.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
Special Re-inspection for Non-Compliance	\$500.00
5. Late Fee	\$69.00
Moderate Pool	
1. License Fee	\$359.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$312.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$234.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
Special Re-inspection for Non-Compliance	\$500.00
5. Late Fee	\$62.00
Moderate Pool w/ features	
1. License Fee	\$518.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$450.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$338.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
Special Re-inspection for Non-Compliance	\$500.00
5. Late Fee	\$90.00
Complex Pool	
1. License Fee	\$449.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$390.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$293.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
Special Re-inspection for Non-Compliance	\$500.00

<u>Type</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>2025</u>
5. Late Fee	\$78.00
Complex Pool w/ features	
1. License Fee	\$607.00
2. Pre-inspection Fee For New Buildings or Change of Use	\$527.00
Pre-inspection Fee for Change of Owner	\$396.00
3. Re-inspection fee	\$100.00
4. Re-inspection 2 Fee	\$150.00
Special Re-inspection for Non-Compliance	\$500.00
5. Late Fee	\$78.00